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Exhibit A 

Area to be Annexed: 

 

A parcel of land located in the SE ¼ of the SW ¼ of Section 04, Township 21 South, Range 65 

West of the 6th P.M. the County of Pueblo and State of Colorado, being more particularly 

described as follows:  

 

Considering the centerline of Starling Drive in The Meadows, Filing No. 4, according to the 

recorded plat thereof as filed for record on January 14, 1980 at Reception No. 628024 in the 

Pueblo County records to bear S. 02°48'49" W., and all bearings contained herein being relative 

thereto. Both ends of said centerline are monumented with a lead and tack in a monument box. 

 

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 18 of Regency Park, 10th Filing, according to 

the recorded plat thereof as filed for record on January 31, 1979 at Reception No. 597379 in the 

Pueblo County records; thence N. 00°54'08" E., a distance of 1,301.06 feet to a point on the 

southerly right-of-way line of Red Creek Springs Road as presently located; thence S. 89°05'52" 

E. along said southerly right-of-way line a distance of 255.71 feet to a point on the westerly line 

of Vinci Subdivision, a Special Area Plan according to the recorded plat thereof as filed for 

record on July 5, 2011 at Reception No. 1879494 in the Pueblo County records; thence S. 

01°00'14" W. along said westerly line a distance of 289.88 feet to the Southwest corner of said 

Vinci Subdivision, a Special Area Plan; thence S. 89°01'48" E. along the southerly line of said 

Vinci Subdivision, a Special Area Plan a distance of 151.56 feet to the Southeast corner of said 

Vinci Subdivision, a Special Area Plan, said point also being on the westerly line of The 

Meadows, Filing No. 4 according to the recorded plat thereof as filed for record on January 14, 

1980 at Reception No. 628024 and the westerly line of The Meadows, Filing No. 3 according to 

the recorded plat thereof as filed for record on January 31, 1979 at Reception No. 597382 both 

in the Pueblo County records; thence S.02°48'49"W. along said westerly line a distance of 

1,010.01 feet to the Southwest corner of said The Meadows, Filing No. 3, said point also being 

on the northerly line of the aforementioned Regency Park, 10th Filing; thence N. 89°20'09” W. 

along said northerly line a distance of 373.08 feet to the Point of Beginning. 

 

Containing 10.74 acres, more or less. 

 

Proposed New City Limits Line: 

 

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 18 of Regency Park, 10th Filing, according to 

the recorded plat thereof as filed for record on January 31, 1979 at Reception No. 597379 in the 

Pueblo County records; thence N. 00°54'08" E., a distance of 1301.06 feet to a point on the 

southerly right-of-way line of Red Creek Springs Road as presently located, said point being the 

Point of Terminus. 



Certification Of Perimeter: 

 

At least one-sixth of the boundary of the land described in the annexation above is now existing 

city limits line. The complete annexation is within 3 miles of present city limits. 
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